20211005000484240 10/05/2021 08:47:32 AM DEEDS 1/2

W	7 A	RR	AN	TY	DE	FD
YY			7. JY A		3.7 1	X/ X.//

STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF SHELBY)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That in consideration of One Hundred Eighty Nine Thousand Dollars (\$189,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to the undersigned grantor, in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt where is acknowledged I, Matthew Huebert, a single man, (herein referred to as grantor), grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Resicap Alabama Owner, LLC, (herein referred to as grantee), the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to wit:

Lot 32, according to the Revised Survey of The Meadows, Plat 2, as recorded in Map Book 20, Page 26, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

For ad valorem tax purposes only, the address for the above described property is 220 Jasmine Drive, Alabaster, AL 35007.

To Have and to Hold to the said grantee, their assigns forever.

And I do, for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, covenant with said grantee, their heirs and assigns, that I am lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise stated above; that I have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I will, and my heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said grantee, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{50}{20}$ day of September,

2021.

Matthew Huebert

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Bexw)

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County and State hereby certify that, Matthew Huebert, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that being informed of the contents of the conveyance he, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this the day of September, 2021.

MAHER KHAFAJI ZADEH

Notary Public, State of Texas

Comm. Expires 03-01-2024

Notary ID 130562256

NOTARY PUBL

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Matthew Huebert	Grantee's Name Resicap Alabama Owner, LLC			
Mailing Address	153 Summer Brook Lane	Mailing Address 3630 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 1500			
	Alabaster, AL 35007	_		Atlanta, GA 30326	
	······································	_			
Dronostv Addross	220 toomino Drivo			- 10/04/00p4	
Property Address Filed and Recorded	220 Jasmine Drive Alabaster, AL 35007	Date of Sale 10/01/2021 Total Purchase Price \$ 189,000.00			
Official Dublic Decords					
Clerk	y County Alabama, County	or Actual Value		\$	
Shelby County, AL 10/05/2021 08:47:32 AN	A		or	<u></u>	
\$214.00 JOANN 20211005000484240	alling 5. Buch	Ass	sessor's Market Valu	e \$	
evidence: (check of Bill of Sale X Sales Contract Closing Stater	nent	entary	evidence is not requ Appraisal Other		
	this form is not required.				
		Instru	ctions		
	d mailing address - provide in current mailing address.	the nar	ne of the person or p	persons conveying interest	
Grantee's name ar to property is being	nd mailing address - provide g conveyed.	the na	me of the person or	persons to whom interest	
Property address -	the physical address of the	proper	ty being conveyed, it	f available.	
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	prope	rty was conveyed.		
	ce - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re	-	archase of the prope	rty, both real and personal,	
conveyed by the in		This m	nay be evidenced by	ty, both real and personal, being an appraisal conducted by a	
excluding current uresponsibility of va	ded and the value must be duse valuation, of the property full luing property for property tanders of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1	y as de ax purp	termined by the loca		
accurate. I further		atemer	nts claimed on this fo	ined in this document is true and orm may result in the imposition	
Date		Print	Leanne G Ward		
Unattested		Sign	Alland H		
	(verified by)		(Grantor/Gran	ntee/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1	